09/11/00	21 - 2000		
FORM PTO-1595 U4 - 0	21-2000	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
		Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 101	326208	original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of	of receiving party(ies):	
WILLIS, Terry K.	Name: Kiessler, Br	idges & Company, P.A	
		Properties, Inc.,	
	<u>a Florida Co</u>	rporation	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes X no	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address:		
Assignment Merger	750 Hammond Dr	<u></u>	
		<u>Georgia</u> Zip <u>30328-5501</u>	
☐ Other Execution Date: 27 March 2000	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		₩ 140	
•			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the	= =	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers atta	l ched? ☐ Yes No	(7) 41/246 641	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		plications and patents involved:	
concerning documents should be mailed:	1		
Name: Todd Deveau	7. T-4-16 (27.GED	2.41)	
Internal Address: <u>Two Midtown Plaza, Suite 1400</u> Street Address: <u>1360 Peachtree Street</u> , N.E.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. ⊠ Enclosed	. 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>	
City: Atlanta State: Georgia Zip: 30309-3214	J ——	e charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account nur		
	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit	
	account)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	rnettion is true and correct	t and any attached complex	
true copy of the original document	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	ими ину иниспеч сору із и	
/	and A	/A 11 - 1 -	
Todd Deveau	as Dwian	10 Afril 2000	
Name of Person Signing Signing	nture number of pages comprisi	Date na cover sheet: 1	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	number of pages comprise	ing cover sheet.	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	tach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet	information to:		
	Patents and Trademarks	•	
	Assignments		
Washing	ton, D.C. 20231		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is	estimated to average about	30 minutes per	
document to be recorded, including time for reviewing	the document and gatherin	g the data needed,	
and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet.			
to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Info D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Bud			
Washington, D.C. 20503	0, - =p x		

c:\kim\new documents\krs04767.doc

04/20/2000 03 FC:581

> PATENT REEL: 010705 FRAME: 0411

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Terry K. Willis have invented certain improvements in an **EFFLUENT PURIFYING SYSTEM** for which a provisional application for United States Letters Patent was filed on 22 April 1999 and provided Serial No. 60/130,608, which provisional application provides the basis and priority for the conventional patent application filed concurrently with this Assignment, and whereas

Kiessler, Bridges & Company, P.A. D/B/A KGF Properties, Inc. 750 Hammond Drive, Building 18 Atlanta, Georgia 30328-5501

desires to purchase the same;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid by the said

KGF Properties, Inc.

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said

KGF Properties, Inc.

in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, I assign the entire right, title and interest in and to said provisional and conventional applications, in and to the inventions therein set forth, and in and to any U.S., International or Foreign patent and patent rights that may issue on or claim priority to said applications, or any conventional, reissue, renewal, division, continuation, continuation-in-part or CPA of either or both applications thereof; and I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

IN WITNESS WHEREC 2000.	F, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this _day of, (SEAL)	
	TERRY K. WILLIS	
State of)	3-27-00 Date	
County of)		
	, 2000, before me, a notary public, came to me known and ibed in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he due free act and deed.	
	NOTARY PUBLIC	
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires:	

RECORDED: 04/11/2000

c:\kim\new documents\krs04823.doc

PATENT REEL: 010705 FRAME: 0412